Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102125	596 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-11-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) QIN, Jian 4) VAN DYKE, Wendy L.	Name: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2) LI, Yong 5) WISNESKI, Anthony J.	Infam at Address a
3) RHIM, Hannong 6) WALLAJAPET, Palani R. R.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	404 N. W. J. J. O.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 401 North Lake Street
Other	
	City: Neenah State: WI Zip: 54956
May/03/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/ control name(e) a dad cooleo) and shou.
!f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/090,706	B. Patent No.(s)
2 MG	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Douglas G. Glantz, Attorney At'Law	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:5260 Deborah Court	O. Deposit account named
Street Address:	07-1380
PA 7: 13901-1949	3 2 3
City: Doylestown State: PA Zip: 18901-1949	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Douglas G. Glantz, Reg. No. 29,640 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/17/2002 ETON11 01 FC:581 00000135 071380 10090706 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012982 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Jian Qin 1602 East Cranberry Dr. Appleton, WI 54915

Yong Li W2807 Crestwood Court Appleton, WI 54915

Wendy Lynn Van Dyke 2118 Redtail Dr. Neenah, WI 54956 Anthony John Wisneski 522 Angela Court Kimberly, WI 54136

Palani Raj Ramaswami Wallajapet 9605 West Hampton Ave., Apt. 108 Wauwatosa, WI 53225

Hannong Rhim 2648 Long Lake Dr. Roswell, GA 30075

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention and has executed a U.S. patent application U.S. Serial No. 10/090,706 filed March 4, 2002 for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

"SYNTHETIC FIBER NONWOVEN WEB AND METHOD"

WHEREAS:

Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will promptly provide, upon written request, ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the date indicated below:

May 3, 2002
(Date of Signing)

May 6, 2002
(Date of Signing)

(Date of Signing)

Muy 3, 2002 (Date of Signing)

May 3 2002
(Date of Signing)

May 16, 7002 (Dayle of Signing) Signature) Jian Qin

(Signature) Yong Li

(Signature) Wendy Lynn Van Dyke

(Signature) Anthony John Wisneski

(Signature) Balani Raj Ramaswami Wallajapet

(Signature) Hannong Rhim

-2-